## 504833116 03/22/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4879853

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE PATRICK MONNIER	02/23/2017
NARDOS TASSEW	02/22/2017
YURLY BAGLAENKO	02/06/2017

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK	
Street Address:	190 ELIZABETH STREET	
Internal Address:	R. FRASER ELLIOTT BUILDING, ROOM 1S-417	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5G 2C4	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15762497

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-474-5201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NROR.P0456US/1001023523	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK B. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark B. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NRORP0456US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=NRORP0456US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504833116 REEL: 045321 FRAME: 0352

source=NRORP0456US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=NRORP0456US\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045321 FRAME: 0353



# Technology Development & Commercialization

#### ASSIGNMENT

In good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and complete addresses are listed below:

Name	Residential Address
Philippe Patrick Monnier	80 Montrose Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M6J 2T7, Canada
Nardos G. Tassew	25 Armitage Drive, Toronto, Ontario M1R 4X9, Canada
Yuriy Baglaenko	60 Leonard Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5T 2S8, Canada

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK (Assignee), whose full post office address is 190 Elizabeth Street, R. Fraser Elliott Building — Room 15-417, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C4 Canada, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for all countries for an invention entitled "Methods, compounds and compositions for modulating blood brain barrier integrity and re-myelination.", as fully set forth and described in each application for Letters Patent as listed below:

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2016/051122 filed Sep 23, 2016;

together with our entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to each aforementioned application, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee;

Each of us makes this assignment in respect of his or her interest in the invention and aforementioned applications independently of any assignment of any other inventor or assignor.

This Agreement may be executed by the Parties by two (2) or more counterparts by facsimile or electronically, each of which who so executed or delivered will be deemed to be an original and all will constitute one agreement.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is effective as of Sep 23, 2016.

The remainder of the page is left blank intentionally.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 23 day of Francout 20.17		
	Tomes Eeles	
Inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)	
,	*	
Name: Philippe Patrick Monnier	Name: James RUBANIS	
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this day of		
by complete the following the same of the		
Inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)	
Name: Nardos G. Tassew	Name:	
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, thisday of		
Inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)	
Name: Yuriy Bagiaenko	Name:	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ASCEPTED of Toronto, this 21 day of Friday 1 2017 for University Health Network		
By: Name (Signature)	ch freit f	
stand and tractical	Witness (Signature)	
Title: Franco E. Recootto, Ph.D. J.D.		
nath director & Legal Counsel	Name: <u>Milazi N HARROS</u>	
Technology Development & Commercialization		
University Health Network Toronto, Ontario, Canada		
COLUMNS, COLIDARY		

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this day of	
Inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Name: Philippe Patrick Monnier	
	Name:
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 22 day of	Tebruary 2017
Vander Tass	<b>一</b>
Inventor (Signature)	Withess (Signature)
•	Name: Adeyemi Adedey,
Name: Nardos G. Tassew	Name: 7/0646/11 MCCCG/
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this day of	-
Inventor (Signature)	
watered (mitrores)	Witness (Signature)
Name: Yuriy Baglaenko	Name:
acrambal socre san account 21th	11: 1:3
ACMYOWALEDGED ANU ACCEPTED at Toronto, this 14°d	ay of <u>two ware 2017</u> for University Health Network
of Whith	Cl. Hamelin
Name (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Title Franco E. Recostia, Ph.O. J.D.	***************************************
- Alexander S.) and COURSE!	Name: [Titlettin Magazit
Caputy Director & Commercialization Technology Development & Commercialization University Health Network	***************************************
Toronic Oniario, Canada	

***************************************	······································
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, thisday o	ř
Inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Name: Philippe Patrick Monnier	Name:
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, thisday o	f
Inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Name: Nardos G. Tassew	Maria
teatic: leateos of 192256	Name:
EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 🙋 day of	1 February 2002
A STATE OF THE STA	
UM	P.E.C7_
inventor (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Name: Yuriy Baglaenko	Name: Enc Gracey
name. runy pagiaenzu	I wawe: Ture reviews
ACCOUNTEDED AND THEOTED AT ALL MIN	day of Friends 4 2013 for University Health Network
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ALCEPTED BY TOPONTO, THIS / 1	Jay of 1789 Villa   All   for University Health Network
By: (Autoth)	CV. Whent
Name (Signature)	Witness (Signature)
Franco E. Roccatto, Ph.D. J.D.	
Title: Deputy Director & Legal Counsel	Name: <u>174871w #1949.50</u>
Technology Development & Commercialization University Health Network	1400 (SEE FLANC LINE MAINER D)
Toronto, Ontario, Canada	
MITTOTOLY . A 1	

Page 2 of 2; Ref # 2015-087-03

Assignment or rights to UHN (05/2016)